# **MINUTES OF THE MEETING**

## OF

# THE NEVADA INTERAGENCY ADVISORY COUNCIL ON HOMELESSNESS

## August 24, 2021

The Nevada Interagency Advisory Council on Homelessness was called to order by Chair Lisa Lee at 3:02 p.m. on Tuesday, August 24, 2021. The meeting was video conferenced via Microsoft Teams. This meeting is being conducted both in person (locations listed below) and virtually. This meeting was noticed in accordance with Nevada Open Meeting Law and posted at the locations listed on the agenda, as well as on https://dwss.nv.gov/Home/Features/Public-Information/ the Division of Welfare and Supportive Services website.

- Welfare and Supportive Services, Professional Development Center, 701 N. Rancho Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89106; Great Room
- Welfare and Supportive Services, Central Office, 1470 College Parkway, Carson City, NV 89706; Room 149

## COUNCIL MEMBERS PRESENT:

Lisa Lee, Chairwoman, Nevada Interagency Council on Homelessness, Owner/Manager Roots to Wings Consulting Reno, Nevada

Stephen Aichroth, Administrator, Nevada Housing Division

Nevada Interagency Advisory Council on Homelessness August 24, 2021

Robert Thompson, Deputy Administrator, Nevada Department of Health and Human Services

Greg Herrera, Chief Deputy, Washoe County, Nevada

Chuck Callaway, Sheriff of Clark County, Nevada

Fred Wagar, Deputy Director, Nevada Department of Veterans Services

## **COMMITTEE MEMBERS ABSENT:**

Brian Williams, Deputy Director, Nevada Department of Corrections

Sheriff Jerry Allen, Pershing County, Nevada

Vacant Seat, Government Affairs Manager, State of Nevada

Judge David Gibson Jr, 8th District, Nevada

Bea Duran, Assemblywoman, Nevada

Moises Denis, Senator, Nevada

Judge Mike Montero, 6th District, Nevada

## **OTHERS PRESENT:**

Ryan Sunga, DAG, Nevada

Niani Cooper, Interim Manager, Homeless to Housing, Nevada Department of Health and Human Services

Carolyn Carr, Program Coordinator, Homeless to Housing, Nevada Department of Health and Human Services Nevada Interagency Advisory Council on Homelessness August 24, 2021

## Agenda Item I. Welcome, Call to Order and Roll Call

## Secretary Cooper:

Good afternoon and welcome to the Governor's Interagency Council on Homelessness to Housing established by Assembly Bill 174. This meeting has been publicly noticed in compliance with Nevada's Open Meeting Law. Chair Lisa Lee will call the meeting to order.

## Chair Lee:

Good afternoon, I'd like to call the August 24, 2021 meeting to order. Will the Secretary please call roll?

١,

#### Secretary Cooper:

[Roll was conducted] Madame Chair, we do not have quorum.

## Chair Lee:

I guess we adjourn and we'll see each other real soon.

## Adjourned 3:07 p.m.

Nevada Interagency Advisory Council on Homelessness August 24, 2021

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

Mani Cooper 

Niani Cooper

Secretary

APPROVED BY:

lisa 

Lisa Lee, Chair

Date: August 25, 2021